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13:49:14 28 Feb 2012           Protocol: chemtech

Line   Conc.  Units     SD/RSD      1       2       3       4       5
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

*** Sample ID: ICV                   Seq:  7      13:49:14 28 Feb 12   HG
                           ICV61
Hg    4.45    ppb       .000      4.45

*** Sample ID: ICB                   Seq:  8      13:51:25 28 Feb 12   HG
                           ICB61
Hg   -.038    ppb       .000     -.038

*** Sample ID: CCV                   Seq:  9      13:54:28 28 Feb 12   HG
                           CCV70
Hg    5.42    ppb       .000      5.42

*** Sample ID: CCB                   Seq:  10     13:56:38 28 Feb 12   HG
                           CCB70
Hg   -.004    ppb       .000     -.004

*** Sample ID: PB61393BL             Seq:  11     13:58:51 28 Feb 12   HG
                           PBS01
Hg    .183    ppb       .000      .183

*** Sample ID: D1507-01              Seq:  12     14:00:49 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC22
Hg    33.9    ppb       .000      33.9

*** Sample ID: D1507-02              Seq:  13     14:03:00 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC23
Hg   -.081    ppb       .000     -.081

*** Sample ID: D1507-03              Seq:  14     14:10:47 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC24
Hg    .312    ppb       .000      .312

*** Sample ID: D1507-04              Seq:  15     14:15:04 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC25
Hg    .401    ppb       .000      .401

*** Sample ID: D1507-05              Seq:  16     14:19:37 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC26
Hg    .262    ppb       .000      .262

*** Sample ID: D1507-06              Seq:  17     14:22:27 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC27
Hg    25.0    ppb       .000      25.0

*** Sample ID: D1507-07              Seq:  18     14:24:31 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC28
Hg    33.6    ppb       .000      33.6
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14:27:43 28 Feb 2012           Protocol: chemtech

Line   Conc.  Units     SD/RSD      1       2       3       4       5
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

*** Sample ID: D1507-08              Seq:  19     14:27:43 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC29
Hg    7.70    ppb       .000      7.70

*** Sample ID: D1507-09              Seq:  20     14:30:34 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC30
Hg    19.1    ppb       .000      19.1

*** Sample ID: D1507-10              Seq:  21     14:32:45 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC31
Hg    14.9    ppb       .000      14.9

*** Sample ID: D1507-11              Seq:  22     14:34:46 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC32
Hg    23.6    ppb       .000      23.6

*** Sample ID: D1507-12              Seq:  23     14:37:06 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC33
Hg    63.3    ppb       .000      63.3

*** Sample ID: CCV                   Seq:  24     14:39:16 28 Feb 12   HG
                           CCV71
Hg    5.13    ppb       .000      5.13

*** Sample ID: CCB                   Seq:  25     14:41:17 28 Feb 12   HG
                           CCB71
Hg    .033    ppb       .000      .033

*** Sample ID: D1507-13              Seq:  26     14:43:47 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC34
Hg    .402    ppb       .000      .402

*** Sample ID: D1507-14              Seq:  27     14:45:49 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC34D
Hg    .247    ppb       .000      .247

*** Sample ID: D1507-15              Seq:  28     14:48:01 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC34S
Hg    3.01    ppb       .000      3.01

*** Sample ID: D1507-16              Seq:  29     14:50:00 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC35
Hg    10.9    ppb       .000      10.9

*** Sample ID: D1507-17              Seq:  30     14:51:59 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC36
Hg    9.10    ppb       .000      9.10
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14:54:30 28 Feb 2012           Protocol: chemtech

Line   Conc.  Units     SD/RSD      1       2       3       4       5
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

*** Sample ID: D1507-18              Seq:  31     14:54:30 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC37
Hg    26.0    ppb       .000      26.0

*** Sample ID: D1507-19              Seq:  32     14:56:38 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC38
Hg    14.2    ppb       .000      14.2

*** Sample ID: D1507-20              Seq:  33     14:59:00 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC39
Hg    11.8    ppb       .000      11.8

*** Sample ID: D1507-21              Seq:  34     15:01:10 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC40
Hg    10.7    ppb       .000      10.7

*** Sample ID: D1507-22              Seq:  35     15:03:31 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC41
Hg    19.8    ppb       .000      19.8

*** Sample ID: PB61394BL             Seq:  36     15:05:52 28 Feb 12   HG
                           PBS01
Hg   -.084    ppb       .000     -.084

*** Sample ID: D1508-01              Seq:  37     15:07:55 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC11
Hg    19.5    ppb       .000      19.5

*** Sample ID: D1508-02              Seq:  38     15:10:38 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC11D
Hg    19.3    ppb       .000      19.3

*** Sample ID: D1508-03              Seq:  39     15:12:39 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC11S
Hg    21.5    ppb       .000      21.5

*** Sample ID: D1508-04              Seq:  40     15:14:39 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC44
Hg    18.8    ppb       .000      18.8

*** Sample ID: CCV                   Seq:  41     15:17:01 28 Feb 12   HG
                           CCV72
Hg    4.82    ppb       .000      4.82

*** Sample ID: CCB                   Seq:  42     15:19:33 28 Feb 12   HG
                           CCB72
Hg   -.077    ppb       .000     -.077
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15:21:56 28 Feb 2012           Protocol: chemtech

Line   Conc.  Units     SD/RSD      1       2       3       4       5
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

*** Sample ID: D1508-05              Seq:  43     15:21:56 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC45
Hg    28.9    ppb       .000      28.9

*** Sample ID: D1508-06              Seq:  44     15:24:07 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC46
Hg    40.0    ppb       .000      40.0

*** Sample ID: D1508-07              Seq:  45     15:26:37 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC47
Hg    19.7    ppb       .000      19.7

*** Sample ID: D1508-08              Seq:  46     15:28:36 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC48
Hg    12.6    ppb       .000      12.6

*** Sample ID: D1508-09              Seq:  47     15:30:48 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC21
Hg    16.3    ppb       .000      16.3

*** Sample ID: D1508-10              Seq:  48     15:32:50 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC42
Hg    21.4    ppb       .000      21.4

*** Sample ID: D1508-11              Seq:  49     15:34:52 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC43
Hg    19.4    ppb       .000      19.4

*** Sample ID: PB61395BL             Seq:  50     15:37:13 28 Feb 12   HG
                           PBS01
Hg   -.061    ppb       .000     -.061

*** Sample ID: D1509-01              Seq:  51     15:39:23 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC49
Hg    33.7    ppb       .000      33.7

*** Sample ID: D1509-02              Seq:  52     15:41:25 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC50
Hg    46.4    ppb       .000      46.4

*** Sample ID: D1509-03              Seq:  53     15:43:23 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC51
Hg    56.9    ppb       .000      56.9

*** Sample ID: D1509-04              Seq:  54     15:45:41 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC52
Hg    43.3    ppb       .000      43.3
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15:48:06 28 Feb 2012           Protocol: chemtech

Line   Conc.  Units     SD/RSD      1       2       3       4       5
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

*** Sample ID: D1509-05              Seq:  55     15:48:06 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC53
Hg    .519    ppb       .000      .519

*** Sample ID: D1509-06              Seq:  56     15:50:09 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC53D
Hg    .555    ppb       .000      .555

*** Sample ID: D1509-07              Seq:  57     15:52:08 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC53S
Hg    3.24    ppb       .000      3.24

*** Sample ID: CCV                   Seq:  58     15:54:17 28 Feb 12   HG
                           CCV73
Hg    5.33    ppb       .000      5.33

*** Sample ID: CCB                   Seq:  59     15:56:20 28 Feb 12   HG
                           CCB73
Hg    .019    ppb       .000      .019

*** Sample ID: D1509-08              Seq:  60     15:58:23 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC54
Hg    67.8    ppb       .000      67.8

*** Sample ID: D1509-09              Seq:  61     16:00:26 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC55
Hg    40.4    ppb       .000      40.4

*** Sample ID: D1509-10              Seq:  62     16:02:28 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC56
Hg    8.33    ppb       .000      8.33

*** Sample ID: D1509-11              Seq:  63     16:04:36 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC57
Hg    30.7    ppb       .000      30.7

*** Sample ID: D1509-12              Seq:  64     16:06:35 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC58
Hg    24.1    ppb       .000      24.1

*** Sample ID: D1509-13              Seq:  65     16:08:36 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC59
Hg    21.2    ppb       .000      21.2

*** Sample ID: D1509-14              Seq:  66     16:10:37 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC61
Hg    .510    ppb       .000      .510
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16:42:38 28 Feb 2012           Protocol: chemtech

Line   Conc.  Units     SD/RSD      1       2       3       4       5
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

*** Sample ID: PB61396BL             Seq:  79     16:42:38 28 Feb 12   HG
                           PBS01
Hg   -.025    ppb       .000     -.025

*** Sample ID: D1510-01              Seq:  80     16:44:51 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC71
Hg    45.9    ppb       .000      45.9

*** Sample ID: D1510-02              Seq:  81     16:47:04 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC72
Hg    .866    ppb       .000      .866

*** Sample ID: D1510-03              Seq:  82     16:49:16 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC73
Hg    .182    ppb       .000      .182

*** Sample ID: D1510-04              Seq:  83     16:51:28 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC74
Hg    .415    ppb       .000      .415

*** Sample ID: D1510-05              Seq:  84     16:54:08 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC75
Hg    .350    ppb       .000      .350

*** Sample ID: D1510-06              Seq:  85     16:56:42 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC76
Hg    33.8    ppb       .000      33.8

*** Sample ID: D1510-07              Seq:  86     16:58:51 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC77
Hg    45.2    ppb       .000      45.2

*** Sample ID: D1510-08              Seq:  87     17:00:49 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC78
Hg    9.22    ppb       .000      9.22

*** Sample ID: D1510-09              Seq:  88     17:03:01 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC79
Hg    20.1    ppb       .000      20.1

*** Sample ID: D1510-10              Seq:  89     17:05:14 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC80
Hg    23.7    ppb       .000      23.7

*** Sample ID: D1510-11              Seq:  90     17:15:44 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC81
Hg    41.7    ppb       .000      41.7
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17:23:52 28 Feb 2012           Protocol: chemtech

Line   Conc.  Units     SD/RSD      1       2       3       4       5
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

*** Sample ID: D1510-12              Seq:  91     17:23:52 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC82
Hg    76.9    ppb       .000      76.9

*** Sample ID: CCV                   Seq:  92     17:25:52 28 Feb 12   HG
                           CCV75
Hg    5.11    ppb       .000      5.11

*** Sample ID: CCB                   Seq:  93     17:28:04 28 Feb 12   HG
                           CCB75
Hg   -.123    ppb       .000     -.123

*** Sample ID: D1510-13              Seq:  94     17:30:15 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC83
Hg    .876    ppb       .000      .876

*** Sample ID: D1510-14              Seq:  95     17:32:29 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC83D
Hg    .958    ppb       .000      .958

*** Sample ID: D1510-15              Seq:  96     17:34:42 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC83S
Hg    4.01    ppb       .000      4.01

*** Sample ID: D1510-16              Seq:  97     17:36:47 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC84
Hg    25.7    ppb       .000      25.7

*** Sample ID: D1510-17              Seq:  98     17:39:29 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC85
Hg    24.6    ppb       .000      24.6

*** Sample ID: D1510-18              Seq:  99     17:42:02 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC86
Hg    38.5    ppb       .000      38.5

*** Sample ID: D1510-19              Seq:  100    17:44:24 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC87
Hg    23.1    ppb       .000      23.1

*** Sample ID: D1510-20              Seq:  101    17:46:38 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC88
Hg    19.9    ppb       .000      19.9

*** Sample ID: D1510-21              Seq:  102    17:48:49 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC89
Hg    15.8    ppb       .000      15.8
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18:16:48 28 Feb 2012           Protocol: chemtech

Line   Conc.  Units     SD/RSD      1       2       3       4       5
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

*** Sample ID: D1511-08              Seq:  115    18:16:48 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC97
Hg    21.5    ppb       .000      21.5

*** Sample ID: D1511-09              Seq:  116    18:19:27 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC70
Hg    13.5    ppb       .000      13.5

*** Sample ID: D1511-10              Seq:  117    18:21:48 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC91
Hg    34.0    ppb       .000      34.0

*** Sample ID: D1511-11              Seq:  118    18:24:03 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC92
Hg    25.4    ppb       .000      25.4

*** Sample ID: D1507-01              Seq:  119    18:27:39 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC22  X10
Hg    3.70    ppb       .000      3.70

*** Sample ID: D1507-06              Seq:  120    18:29:37 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC27  X10
Hg    2.76    ppb       .000      2.76

*** Sample ID: D1507-07              Seq:  121    18:32:45 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC28  X10
Hg    3.59    ppb       .000      3.59

*** Sample ID: D1507-09              Seq:  122    18:34:43 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC30  X5
Hg    3.75    ppb       .000      3.75

*** Sample ID: D1507-10              Seq:  123    18:36:47 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC31  X5
Hg    3.16    ppb       .000      3.16

*** Sample ID: D1507-11              Seq:  124    18:38:55 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC32  X10
Hg    2.34    ppb       .000      2.34

*** Sample ID: D1507-12              Seq:  125    18:41:04 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC33  X25
Hg    3.35    ppb       .000      3.35

*** Sample ID: D1507-16              Seq:  126    18:43:24 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC35  X2
Hg    5.71    ppb       .000      5.71
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18:45:46 28 Feb 2012           Protocol: chemtech

Line   Conc.  Units     SD/RSD      1       2       3       4       5
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

*** Sample ID: D1507-18              Seq:  127    18:45:46 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC37  X10
Hg    2.71    ppb       .000      2.71

*** Sample ID: D1507-19              Seq:  128    18:47:46 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC38  X5
Hg    2.70    ppb       .000      2.70

*** Sample ID: D1507-20              Seq:  129    18:50:20 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC39  X2
Hg    5.93    ppb       .000      5.93

*** Sample ID: D1507-21              Seq:  130    18:52:30 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC40  X2
Hg    5.12    ppb       .000      5.12

*** Sample ID: CCV                   Seq:  131    18:54:49 28 Feb 12   HG
                           CCV77
Hg    5.24    ppb       .000      5.24

*** Sample ID: CCB                   Seq:  132    18:56:58 28 Feb 12   HG
                           CCB77
Hg   -.056    ppb       .000     -.056

*** Sample ID: D1507-22              Seq:  133    18:59:08 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC41  X5
Hg    4.04    ppb       .000      4.04

*** Sample ID: D1508-01              Seq:  134    19:01:10 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC11  X5
Hg    4.00    ppb       .000      4.00

*** Sample ID: D1508-02              Seq:  135    19:03:29 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC11D  X5
Hg    3.99    ppb       .000      3.99

*** Sample ID: D1508-03              Seq:  136    19:05:58 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC11S  X5
Hg    4.42    ppb       .000      4.42

*** Sample ID: D1508-04              Seq:  137    19:08:29 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC44  X5
Hg    3.86    ppb       .000      3.86

*** Sample ID: D1508-05              Seq:  138    19:10:52 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC45  X10
Hg    3.33    ppb       .000      3.33
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19:13:06 28 Feb 2012           Protocol: chemtech

Line   Conc.  Units     SD/RSD      1       2       3       4       5
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

*** Sample ID: D1508-06              Seq:  139    19:13:06 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC46  X10
Hg    4.70    ppb       .000      4.70

*** Sample ID: D1508-07              Seq:  140    19:16:07 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC47  X5
Hg    4.14    ppb       .000      4.14

*** Sample ID: D1508-08              Seq:  141    19:18:12 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC48  X5
Hg    2.59    ppb       .000      2.59

*** Sample ID: D1508-09              Seq:  142    19:20:32 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC21  X5
Hg    3.22    ppb       .000      3.22

*** Sample ID: D1508-10              Seq:  143    19:22:34 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC42  X10
Hg    2.16    ppb       .000      2.16

*** Sample ID: D1508-11              Seq:  144    19:24:53 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC43  X5
Hg    4.10    ppb       .000      4.10

*** Sample ID: D1509-01              Seq:  145    19:27:07 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC49  X10
Hg    3.84    ppb       .000      3.84

*** Sample ID: D1509-02              Seq:  146    19:29:15 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC50  X10
Hg    5.47    ppb       .000      5.47

*** Sample ID: D1509-03              Seq:  147    19:31:14 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC51  X10
Hg    7.42    ppb       .000      7.42

*** Sample ID: CCV                   Seq:  148    19:33:16 28 Feb 12   HG
                           CCV78
Hg    5.37    ppb       .000      5.37

*** Sample ID: CCB                   Seq:  149    19:35:21 28 Feb 12   HG
                           CCB78
Hg    .154    ppb       .000      .154

*** Sample ID: D1509-04              Seq:  150    19:37:21 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC52  X10
Hg    5.13    ppb       .000      5.13
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19:39:32 28 Feb 2012           Protocol: chemtech

Line   Conc.  Units     SD/RSD      1       2       3       4       5
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

*** Sample ID: D1509-08              Seq:  151    19:39:32 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC54  X10
Hg    9.43    ppb       .000      9.43

*** Sample ID: D1509-09              Seq:  152    19:42:21 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC55   X10
Hg    4.87    ppb       .000      4.87

*** Sample ID: D1509-11              Seq:  153    19:44:20 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC57  X10
Hg    3.43    ppb       .000      3.43

*** Sample ID: D1509-12              Seq:  154    19:46:24 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC58  X10
Hg    2.43    ppb       .000      2.43

*** Sample ID: D1509-13              Seq:  155    19:48:45 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC59  X10
Hg    2.33    ppb       .000      2.33

*** Sample ID: D1509-15              Seq:  156    19:51:18 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC62  X50
Hg    4.14    ppb       .000      4.14

*** Sample ID: D1509-17              Seq:  157    19:53:20 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC64  X5
Hg    3.87    ppb       .000      3.87

*** Sample ID: D1509-18              Seq:  158    19:55:21 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC65  X10
Hg    5.11    ppb       .000      5.11

*** Sample ID: D1509-20              Seq:  159    19:57:22 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC67  X10
Hg    3.61    ppb       .000      3.61

*** Sample ID: D1510-01              Seq:  160    19:59:37 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC71  X10
Hg    5.19    ppb       .000      5.19

*** Sample ID: D1510-06              Seq:  161    20:01:38 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC76  X10
Hg    3.81    ppb       .000      3.81

*** Sample ID: D1510-07              Seq:  162    20:03:58 28 Feb 12   HG
                           MJRC77  X10
Hg    5.19    ppb       .000      5.19





LB59539.PRN
7,"",0,"28 Feb 12","13:33:43"
6,1,"Std01Rep1",1,"28 Feb 12","13:36:17","chemtech",1,1,1,"Hg ","ppb"," "," 
",.000,-4094
6,1,"Std02Rep1",2,"28 Feb 12","13:38:34","chemtech",2,1,1,"Hg ","ppb"," "," 
",.200,16070
6,1,"Std03Rep1",3,"28 Feb 12","13:40:40","chemtech",3,1,1,"Hg ","ppb"," "," 
",2.50,190182
6,1,"Std04Rep1",4,"28 Feb 12","13:42:47","chemtech",4,1,1,"Hg ","ppb"," "," 
",5.00,389315
6,1,"Std05Rep1",5,"28 Feb 12","13:44:52","chemtech",5,1,1,"Hg ","ppb"," "," 
",7.50,580711
6,1,"Std06Rep1",6,"28 Feb 12","13:46:59","chemtech",6,1,1,"Hg ","ppb"," "," 
",10.0,738830
2,1,"ICV       ",7,"28 Feb 12","13:49:14","chemtech","",1,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg ","ppb"," 
"," ",4.45,.000,337282,4.45
2,1,"ICB       ",8,"28 Feb 12","13:51:25","chemtech","",2,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg ","ppb"," 
"," ",-.038,.000,-578,-.038
2,1,"CCV       ",9,"28 Feb 12","13:54:28","chemtech","",3,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg ","ppb"," 
"," ",5.42,.000,410637,5.42
2,1,"CCB       ",10,"28 Feb 12","13:56:38","chemtech","",4,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg ","ppb","
"," ",-.004,.000,1979,-.004
2,1,"PB61393BL ",11,"28 Feb 12","13:58:51","chemtech","",5,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg ","ppb","
"," ",.183,.000,16065,.183
2,1,"D1507-01  ",12,"28 Feb 12","14:00:49","chemtech","",6,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg ","ppb","
"," ",33.9,.000,2552362,33.9
2,1,"D1507-02  ",13,"28 Feb 12","14:03:00","chemtech","",7,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg ","ppb","
"," ",-.081,.000,-3793,-.081
2,1,"D1507-03  ",14,"28 Feb 12","14:10:47","chemtech","",8,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg ","ppb","
"," ",.312,.000,25825,.312
2,1,"D1507-04  ",15,"28 Feb 12","14:15:04","chemtech","",9,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg ","ppb","
"," ",.401,.000,32466,.401
2,1,"D1507-05  ",16,"28 Feb 12","14:19:37","chemtech","",10,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",.262,.000,22032,.262
2,1,"D1507-06  ",17,"28 Feb 12","14:22:27","chemtech","",11,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",25.0,.000,1883279,25.0
2,1,"D1507-07  ",18,"28 Feb 12","14:24:31","chemtech","",12,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",33.6,.000,2531507,33.6
2,1,"D1507-08  ",19,"28 Feb 12","14:27:43","chemtech","",13,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",7.70,.000,581756,7.70
2,1,"D1507-09  ",20,"28 Feb 12","14:30:34","chemtech","",14,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",19.1,.000,1436599,19.1
2,1,"D1507-10  ",21,"28 Feb 12","14:32:45","chemtech","",15,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",14.9,.000,1123335,14.9
2,1,"D1507-11  ",22,"28 Feb 12","14:34:46","chemtech","",16,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",23.6,.000,1775494,23.6
2,1,"D1507-12  ",23,"28 Feb 12","14:37:06","chemtech","",17,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",63.3,.000,4769175,63.3
2,1,"CCV       ",24,"28 Feb 12","14:39:16","chemtech","",18,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",5.13,.000,388586,5.13
2,1,"CCB       ",25,"28 Feb 12","14:41:17","chemtech","",19,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",.033,.000,4778,.033
2,1,"D1507-13  ",26,"28 Feb 12","14:43:47","chemtech","",20,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",.402,.000,32535,.402
2,1,"D1507-14  ",27,"28 Feb 12","14:45:49","chemtech","",21,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",.247,.000,20884,.247
2,1,"D1507-15  ",28,"28 Feb 12","14:48:01","chemtech","",22,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",3.01,.000,228853,3.01
2,1,"D1507-16  ",29,"28 Feb 12","14:50:00","chemtech","",23,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",10.9,.000,822366,10.9
2,1,"D1507-17  ",30,"28 Feb 12","14:51:59","chemtech","",24,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",9.10,.000,687725,9.10
2,1,"D1507-18  ",31,"28 Feb 12","14:54:30","chemtech","",25,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",26.0,.000,1963431,26.0
2,1,"D1507-19  ",32,"28 Feb 12","14:56:38","chemtech","",26,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",14.2,.000,1071731,14.2
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2,1,"D1507-20  ",33,"28 Feb 12","14:59:00","chemtech","",27,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",11.8,.000,893757,11.8
2,1,"D1507-21  ",34,"28 Feb 12","15:01:10","chemtech","",28,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",10.7,.000,805212,10.7
2,1,"D1507-22  ",35,"28 Feb 12","15:03:31","chemtech","",29,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",19.8,.000,1492351,19.8
2,1,"PB61394BL ",36,"28 Feb 12","15:05:52","chemtech","",30,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",-.084,.000,-3996,-.084
2,1,"D1508-01  ",37,"28 Feb 12","15:07:55","chemtech","",31,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",19.5,.000,1473730,19.5
2,1,"D1508-02  ",38,"28 Feb 12","15:10:38","chemtech","",32,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",19.3,.000,1458087,19.3
2,1,"D1508-03  ",39,"28 Feb 12","15:12:39","chemtech","",33,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",21.5,.000,1619540,21.5
2,1,"D1508-04  ",40,"28 Feb 12","15:14:39","chemtech","",34,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",18.8,.000,1418283,18.8
2,1,"CCV       ",41,"28 Feb 12","15:17:01","chemtech","",35,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",4.82,.000,365504,4.82
2,1,"CCB       ",42,"28 Feb 12","15:19:33","chemtech","",36,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",-.077,.000,-3459,-.077
2,1,"D1508-05  ",43,"28 Feb 12","15:21:56","chemtech","",37,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",28.9,.000,2178949,28.9
2,1,"D1508-06  ",44,"28 Feb 12","15:24:07","chemtech","",38,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",40.0,.000,3014831,40.0
2,1,"D1508-07  ",45,"28 Feb 12","15:26:37","chemtech","",39,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",19.7,.000,1488074,19.7
2,1,"D1508-08  ",46,"28 Feb 12","15:28:36","chemtech","",40,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",12.6,.000,947692,12.6
2,1,"D1508-09  ",47,"28 Feb 12","15:30:48","chemtech","",41,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",16.3,.000,1226580,16.3
2,1,"D1508-10  ",48,"28 Feb 12","15:32:50","chemtech","",42,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",21.4,.000,1610898,21.4
2,1,"D1508-11  ",49,"28 Feb 12","15:34:52","chemtech","",43,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",19.4,.000,1464556,19.4
2,1,"PB61395BL ",50,"28 Feb 12","15:37:13","chemtech","",44,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",-.061,.000,-2285,-.061
2,1,"D1509-01  ",51,"28 Feb 12","15:39:23","chemtech","",1,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg ","ppb","
"," ",33.7,.000,2537365,33.7
2,1,"D1509-02  ",52,"28 Feb 12","15:41:25","chemtech","",2,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg ","ppb","
"," ",46.4,.000,3493054,46.4
2,1,"D1509-03  ",53,"28 Feb 12","15:43:23","chemtech","",3,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg ","ppb","
"," ",56.9,.000,4285070,56.9
2,1,"D1509-04  ",54,"28 Feb 12","15:45:41","chemtech","",4,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg ","ppb","
"," ",43.3,.000,3260238,43.3
2,1,"D1509-05  ",55,"28 Feb 12","15:48:06","chemtech","",5,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg ","ppb","
"," ",.519,.000,41396,.519
2,1,"D1509-06  ",56,"28 Feb 12","15:50:09","chemtech","",6,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg ","ppb","
"," ",.555,.000,44122,.555
2,1,"D1509-07  ",57,"28 Feb 12","15:52:08","chemtech","",7,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg ","ppb","
"," ",3.24,.000,246252,3.24
2,1,"CCV       ",58,"28 Feb 12","15:54:17","chemtech","",8,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg ","ppb","
"," ",5.33,.000,403513,5.33
2,1,"CCB       ",59,"28 Feb 12","15:56:20","chemtech","",9,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg ","ppb","
"," ",.019,.000,3729,.019
2,1,"D1509-08  ",60,"28 Feb 12","15:58:23","chemtech","",10,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",67.8,.000,5107441,67.8
2,1,"D1509-09  ",61,"28 Feb 12","16:00:26","chemtech","",11,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",40.4,.000,3042098,40.4
2,1,"D1509-10  ",62,"28 Feb 12","16:02:28","chemtech","",12,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",8.33,.000,629447,8.33
2,1,"D1509-11  ",63,"28 Feb 12","16:04:36","chemtech","",13,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",30.7,.000,2313559,30.7
2,1,"D1509-12  ",64,"28 Feb 12","16:06:35","chemtech","",14,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",24.1,.000,1818578,24.1
2,1,"D1509-13  ",65,"28 Feb 12","16:08:36","chemtech","",15,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
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","ppb"," "," ",21.2,.000,1594979,21.2
2,1,"D1509-14  ",66,"28 Feb 12","16:10:37","chemtech","",16,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",.510,.000,40682,.510
2,1,"D1509-15  ",67,"28 Feb 12","16:12:38","chemtech","",17,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",105.,.000,7879586,105.
2,1,"D1509-16  ",68,"28 Feb 12","16:14:48","chemtech","",18,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",9.88,.000,746242,9.88
2,1,"D1509-17  ",69,"28 Feb 12","16:16:47","chemtech","",19,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",18.5,.000,1398620,18.5
2,1,"D1509-18  ",70,"28 Feb 12","16:19:31","chemtech","",20,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",46.3,.000,3488236,46.3
2,1,"D1509-19  ",71,"28 Feb 12","16:22:35","chemtech","",21,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",1.16,.000,89518,1.16
2,1,"D1509-20  ",72,"28 Feb 12","16:24:56","chemtech","",22,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",34.1,.000,2569427,34.1
2,1,"D1509-21  ",73,"28 Feb 12","16:27:38","chemtech","",23,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",.558,.000,44298,.558
2,1,"D1509-22  ",74,"28 Feb 12","16:30:26","chemtech","",24,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",5.81,.000,439774,5.81
2,1,"CCV       ",75,"28 Feb 12","16:32:36","chemtech","",25,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",5.45,.000,412953,5.45
2,1,"CCB       ",78,"28 Feb 12","16:40:39","chemtech","",26,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",-.179,.000,-11186,-.179
2,1,"PB61396BL ",79,"28 Feb 12","16:42:38","chemtech","",27,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",-.025,.000,414,-.025
2,1,"D1510-01  ",80,"28 Feb 12","16:44:51","chemtech","",28,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",45.9,.000,3460617,45.9
2,1,"D1510-02  ",81,"28 Feb 12","16:47:04","chemtech","",29,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",.866,.000,67541,.866
2,1,"D1510-03  ",82,"28 Feb 12","16:49:16","chemtech","",30,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",.182,.000,16029,.182
2,1,"D1510-04  ",83,"28 Feb 12","16:51:28","chemtech","",31,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",.415,.000,33563,.415
2,1,"D1510-05  ",84,"28 Feb 12","16:54:08","chemtech","",32,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",.350,.000,28654,.350
2,1,"D1510-06  ",85,"28 Feb 12","16:56:42","chemtech","",33,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",33.8,.000,2544223,33.8
2,1,"D1510-07  ",86,"28 Feb 12","16:58:51","chemtech","",34,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",45.2,.000,3402786,45.2
2,1,"D1510-08  ",87,"28 Feb 12","17:00:49","chemtech","",35,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",9.22,.000,696067,9.22
2,1,"D1510-09  ",88,"28 Feb 12","17:03:01","chemtech","",36,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",20.1,.000,1518073,20.1
2,1,"D1510-10  ",89,"28 Feb 12","17:05:14","chemtech","",37,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",23.7,.000,1789099,23.7
2,1,"D1510-11  ",90,"28 Feb 12","17:15:44","chemtech","",38,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",41.7,.000,3138310,41.7
2,1,"D1510-12  ",91,"28 Feb 12","17:23:52","chemtech","",39,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",76.9,.000,5793778,76.9
2,1,"CCV       ",92,"28 Feb 12","17:25:52","chemtech","",40,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",5.11,.000,387053,5.11
2,1,"CCB       ",93,"28 Feb 12","17:28:04","chemtech","",41,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",-.123,.000,-6935,-.123
2,1,"D1510-13  ",94,"28 Feb 12","17:30:15","chemtech","",42,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",.876,.000,68230,.876
2,1,"D1510-14  ",95,"28 Feb 12","17:32:29","chemtech","",43,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",.958,.000,74467,.958
2,1,"D1510-15  ",96,"28 Feb 12","17:34:42","chemtech","",44,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",4.01,.000,304258,4.01
2,1,"D1510-16  ",97,"28 Feb 12","17:36:47","chemtech","",1,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg ","ppb","
"," ",25.7,.000,1937630,25.7
2,1,"D1510-17  ",98,"28 Feb 12","17:39:29","chemtech","",2,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg ","ppb","
"," ",24.6,.000,1855382,24.6
2,1,"D1510-18  ",99,"28 Feb 12","17:42:02","chemtech","",3,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg ","ppb","
"," ",38.5,.000,2899434,38.5
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2,1,"D1510-19  ",100,"28 Feb 12","17:44:24","chemtech","",4,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",23.1,.000,1740820,23.1
2,1,"D1510-20  ",101,"28 Feb 12","17:46:38","chemtech","",5,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",19.9,.000,1497659,19.9
2,1,"D1510-21  ",102,"28 Feb 12","17:48:49","chemtech","",6,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",15.8,.000,1192973,15.8
2,1,"D1510-22  ",103,"28 Feb 12","17:51:04","chemtech","",7,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",24.9,.000,1880392,24.9
2,1,"PB61397BL ",104,"28 Feb 12","17:53:13","chemtech","",8,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",-.003,.000,2083,-.003
2,1,"D1511-01  ",105,"28 Feb 12","17:55:16","chemtech","",9,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",30.9,.000,2331689,30.9
2,1,"D1511-02  ",106,"28 Feb 12","17:57:17","chemtech","",10,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",30.4,.000,2293740,30.4
2,1,"D1511-03  ",107,"28 Feb 12","17:59:30","chemtech","",11,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",33.7,.000,2537793,33.7
2,1,"D1511-04  ",108,"28 Feb 12","18:01:49","chemtech","",12,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",21.4,.000,1613222,21.4
2,1,"D1511-05  ",109,"28 Feb 12","18:04:09","chemtech","",13,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",42.4,.000,3193761,42.4
2,1,"D1511-06  ",110,"28 Feb 12","18:06:21","chemtech","",14,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",46.2,.000,3480397,46.2
2,1,"CCV       ",111,"28 Feb 12","18:08:21","chemtech","",15,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",5.24,.000,397082,5.24
2,1,"CCB       ",113,"28 Feb 12","18:12:47","chemtech","",16,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",-.030,.000,14,-.030
2,1,"D1511-07  ",114,"28 Feb 12","18:14:46","chemtech","",17,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",26.9,.000,2030797,26.9
2,1,"D1511-08  ",115,"28 Feb 12","18:16:48","chemtech","",18,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",21.5,.000,1624053,21.5
2,1,"D1511-09  ",116,"28 Feb 12","18:19:27","chemtech","",19,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",13.5,.000,1018882,13.5
2,1,"D1511-10  ",117,"28 Feb 12","18:21:48","chemtech","",20,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",34.0,.000,2564720,34.0
2,1,"D1511-11  ",118,"28 Feb 12","18:24:03","chemtech","",21,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",25.4,.000,1915003,25.4
2,1,"D1507-01  ",119,"28 Feb 12","18:27:39","chemtech","",1,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",3.70,.000,281105,3.70
2,1,"D1507-06  ",120,"28 Feb 12","18:29:37","chemtech","",2,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",2.76,.000,209798,2.76
2,1,"D1507-07  ",121,"28 Feb 12","18:32:45","chemtech","",3,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",3.59,.000,272816,3.59
2,1,"D1507-09  ",122,"28 Feb 12","18:34:43","chemtech","",4,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",3.75,.000,284931,3.75
2,1,"D1507-10  ",123,"28 Feb 12","18:36:47","chemtech","",5,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",3.16,.000,240561,3.16
2,1,"D1507-11  ",124,"28 Feb 12","18:38:55","chemtech","",6,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",2.34,.000,178781,2.34
2,1,"D1507-12  ",125,"28 Feb 12","18:41:04","chemtech","",7,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",3.35,.000,254757,3.35
2,1,"D1507-16  ",126,"28 Feb 12","18:43:24","chemtech","",8,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",5.71,.000,432093,5.71
2,1,"D1507-18  ",127,"28 Feb 12","18:45:46","chemtech","",9,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",2.71,.000,206326,2.71
2,1,"D1507-19  ",128,"28 Feb 12","18:47:46","chemtech","",10,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",2.70,.000,205465,2.70
2,1,"D1507-20  ",129,"28 Feb 12","18:50:20","chemtech","",11,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",5.93,.000,448406,5.93
2,1,"D1507-21  ",130,"28 Feb 12","18:52:30","chemtech","",12,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",5.12,.000,388023,5.12
2,1,"CCV       ",131,"28 Feb 12","18:54:49","chemtech","",13,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",5.24,.000,396550,5.24
2,1,"CCB       ",132,"28 Feb 12","18:56:58","chemtech","",14,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",-.056,.000,-1885,-.056
2,1,"D1507-22  ",133,"28 Feb 12","18:59:08","chemtech","",15,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
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","ppb"," "," ",4.04,.000,306390,4.04
2,1,"D1508-01  ",134,"28 Feb 12","19:01:10","chemtech","",16,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",4.00,.000,303711,4.00
2,1,"D1508-02  ",135,"28 Feb 12","19:03:29","chemtech","",17,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",3.99,.000,302364,3.99
2,1,"D1508-03  ",136,"28 Feb 12","19:05:58","chemtech","",18,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",4.42,.000,334800,4.42
2,1,"D1508-04  ",137,"28 Feb 12","19:08:29","chemtech","",19,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",3.86,.000,292815,3.86
2,1,"D1508-05  ",138,"28 Feb 12","19:10:52","chemtech","",20,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",3.33,.000,252861,3.33
2,1,"D1508-06  ",139,"28 Feb 12","19:13:06","chemtech","",21,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",4.70,.000,355882,4.70
2,1,"D1508-07  ",140,"28 Feb 12","19:16:07","chemtech","",22,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",4.14,.000,313911,4.14
2,1,"D1508-08  ",141,"28 Feb 12","19:18:12","chemtech","",23,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",2.59,.000,196968,2.59
2,1,"D1508-09  ",142,"28 Feb 12","19:20:32","chemtech","",24,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",3.22,.000,244473,3.22
2,1,"D1508-10  ",143,"28 Feb 12","19:22:34","chemtech","",25,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",2.16,.000,164795,2.16
2,1,"D1508-11  ",144,"28 Feb 12","19:24:53","chemtech","",26,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",4.10,.000,311343,4.10
2,1,"D1509-01  ",145,"28 Feb 12","19:27:07","chemtech","",27,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",3.84,.000,291746,3.84
2,1,"D1509-02  ",146,"28 Feb 12","19:29:15","chemtech","",28,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",5.47,.000,414403,5.47
2,1,"D1509-03  ",147,"28 Feb 12","19:31:14","chemtech","",29,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",7.42,.000,561292,7.42
2,1,"CCV       ",148,"28 Feb 12","19:33:16","chemtech","",30,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",5.37,.000,406647,5.37
2,1,"CCB       ",149,"28 Feb 12","19:35:21","chemtech","",31,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",.154,.000,13922,.154
2,1,"D1509-04  ",150,"28 Feb 12","19:37:21","chemtech","",32,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",5.13,.000,388485,5.13
2,1,"D1509-08  ",151,"28 Feb 12","19:39:32","chemtech","",33,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",9.43,.000,712437,9.43
2,1,"D1509-09  ",152,"28 Feb 12","19:42:21","chemtech","",34,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",4.87,.000,369018,4.87
2,1,"D1509-11  ",153,"28 Feb 12","19:44:20","chemtech","",35,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",3.43,.000,260862,3.43
2,1,"D1509-12  ",154,"28 Feb 12","19:46:24","chemtech","",36,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",2.43,.000,185102,2.43
2,1,"D1509-13  ",155,"28 Feb 12","19:48:45","chemtech","",37,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",2.33,.000,177409,2.33
2,1,"D1509-15  ",156,"28 Feb 12","19:51:18","chemtech","",38,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",4.14,.000,314001,4.14
2,1,"D1509-17  ",157,"28 Feb 12","19:53:20","chemtech","",39,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",3.87,.000,293730,3.87
2,1,"D1509-18  ",158,"28 Feb 12","19:55:21","chemtech","",40,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",5.11,.000,387366,5.11
2,1,"D1509-20  ",159,"28 Feb 12","19:57:22","chemtech","",41,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",3.61,.000,274024,3.61
2,1,"D1510-01  ",160,"28 Feb 12","19:59:37","chemtech","",42,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",5.19,.000,393360,5.19
2,1,"D1510-06  ",161,"28 Feb 12","20:01:38","chemtech","",43,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",3.81,.000,289303,3.81
2,1,"D1510-07  ",162,"28 Feb 12","20:03:58","chemtech","",44,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",5.19,.000,393403,5.19
2,1,"D1510-09  ",163,"28 Feb 12","20:09:07","chemtech","",1,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",2.33,.000,177524,2.33
2,1,"D1510-10  ",164,"28 Feb 12","20:12:08","chemtech","",2,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",2.26,.000,172123,2.26
2,1,"CCV       ",165,"28 Feb 12","20:17:25","chemtech","",3,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",5.02,.000,380514,5.02
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2,1,"CCB       ",166,"28 Feb 12","20:20:51","chemtech","",4,1.00,1.00,1,"","Hg 
","ppb"," "," ",-.096,.000,-4946,-.096
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 Metals   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284, Sheffield Street, Mountainside NJ 07092 (908) 789 - 8900

CHEMTECH

NAME NO. Prep Date Expiration D Prepared By

FROM

MP10670 02/27/2012 02/28/2012MERCURY INTERMEDIATE B 

250PPB WORKING STD.

1.000ml of Nitric Acid, Instra-Analyzed  (cs/4x2.5L)(M2264) + 2.500ml of Mercury Stock Solution, 10 

ug/ml(M2035) + 96.500ml of DI Water(W1152)  = Final Quantity: 100.000  ml

ALPA

RecipeID

871

NAME NO. Prep Date Expiration D Prepared By

FROM

MP10671 02/27/2012 02/28/2012Hg 0.00 PPB STD

2.500ml of Nitric Acid, Instra-Analyzed  (cs/4x2.5L)(M2264) + 247.500ml of DI Water(W1152)  = Final 

Quantity: 250.000  ml

ALPA

RecipeID

1340

http://74.0.250.136/ECHEM08/Echem/Purchase/Purlabbottledetails.aspx?version=MP10670
http://74.0.250.136/ECHEM08/Echem/Purchase/Purlabbottledetails.aspx?version=MP10671


 Metals   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284, Sheffield Street, Mountainside NJ 07092 (908) 789 - 8900

CHEMTECH

NAME NO. Prep Date Expiration D Prepared By

FROM

MP10672 02/27/2012 02/28/2012Hg 0.2 PPB STD

2.500ml of Nitric Acid, Instra-Analyzed  (cs/4x2.5L)(M2264) + 247.300ml of DI Water(W1152) + 0.200ml 

of MERCURY INTERMEDIATE B 250PPB WORKING STD.(MP10670)  = Final Quantity: 250.000  ml

ALPA

RecipeID

1341

NAME NO. Prep Date Expiration D Prepared By

FROM

MP10673 02/27/2012 02/28/2012Hg 2.5 PPB STD

2.500ml of Nitric Acid, Instra-Analyzed  (cs/4x2.5L)(M2264) + 245.000ml of DI Water(W1152) + 2.500ml 

of MERCURY INTERMEDIATE B 250PPB WORKING STD.(MP10670)  = Final Quantity: 250.000  ml

ALPA

RecipeID

1342

http://74.0.250.136/ECHEM08/Echem/Purchase/Purlabbottledetails.aspx?version=MP10672
http://74.0.250.136/ECHEM08/Echem/Purchase/Purlabbottledetails.aspx?version=MP10673


 Metals   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284, Sheffield Street, Mountainside NJ 07092 (908) 789 - 8900

CHEMTECH

NAME NO. Prep Date Expiration D Prepared By

FROM

MP10674 02/27/2012 02/28/2012Hg 5.0 PPB STD

2.500ml of Nitric Acid, Instra-Analyzed  (cs/4x2.5L)(M2264) + 242.500ml of DI Water(W1152) + 5.000ml 

of MERCURY INTERMEDIATE B 250PPB WORKING STD.(MP10670)  = Final Quantity: 250.000  ml

ALPA

RecipeID

1343

NAME NO. Prep Date Expiration D Prepared By

FROM

MP10675 02/27/2012 02/28/2012Hg 7.5 PPB STD

2.500ml of Nitric Acid, Instra-Analyzed  (cs/4x2.5L)(M2264) + 240.000ml of DI Water(W1152) + 7.500ml 

of MERCURY INTERMEDIATE B 250PPB WORKING STD.(MP10670)  = Final Quantity: 250.000  ml

ALPA

RecipeID

1344

http://74.0.250.136/ECHEM08/Echem/Purchase/Purlabbottledetails.aspx?version=MP10674
http://74.0.250.136/ECHEM08/Echem/Purchase/Purlabbottledetails.aspx?version=MP10675


 Metals   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284, Sheffield Street, Mountainside NJ 07092 (908) 789 - 8900

CHEMTECH

NAME NO. Prep Date Expiration D Prepared By

FROM

MP10676 02/27/2012 02/28/2012Hg 10.0 PPB STD

2.500ml of Nitric Acid, Instra-Analyzed  (cs/4x2.5L)(M2264) + 237.500ml of DI Water(W1152) + 

10.000ml of MERCURY INTERMEDIATE B 250PPB WORKING STD.(MP10670)  = Final Quantity: 

250.000  ml

ALPA

RecipeID

1345

NAME NO. Prep Date Expiration D Prepared By

FROM

MP10677 02/27/2012 02/28/2012Hg ICV SOLUTION

2.500ml of ICV  ( HG ) STOCK SOLN(M2098) + 2.500ml of Nitric Acid, Instra-Analyzed  (cs/4x2.5L)

(W1586) + 245.000ml of DI Water(W1152)  = Final Quantity: 250.000  ml

ALPA

RecipeID

1346

http://74.0.250.136/ECHEM08/Echem/Purchase/Purlabbottledetails.aspx?version=MP10676
http://74.0.250.136/ECHEM08/Echem/Purchase/Purlabbottledetails.aspx?version=MP10677


 Metals   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284, Sheffield Street, Mountainside NJ 07092 (908) 789 - 8900

CHEMTECH

NAME NO. Prep Date Expiration D Prepared By

FROM

MP10678 02/27/2012 02/28/2012ICB (Hg 0.00 PPB SOLUTION)

2.500ml of Nitric Acid, Instra-Analyzed  (cs/4x2.5L)(M2264) + 247.500ml of DI Water(W1152)  = Final 

Quantity: 250.000  ml

ALPA

RecipeID

1351

NAME NO. Prep Date Expiration D Prepared By

FROM

MP10679 02/27/2012 02/28/2012CCV (Hg 5.0 PPB SOLUTION)

485.000ml of DI Water(W1152) + 5.000ml of Nitric Acid, Instra-Analyzed  (cs/4x2.5L)(M2264) + 

10.000ml of MERCURY INTERMEDIATE B 250PPB WORKING STD.(MP10670)  = Final Quantity: 

500.000  ml

ALPA

RecipeID

1358

http://74.0.250.136/ECHEM08/Echem/Purchase/Purlabbottledetails.aspx?version=MP10678
http://74.0.250.136/ECHEM08/Echem/Purchase/Purlabbottledetails.aspx?version=MP10679


 Metals   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284, Sheffield Street, Mountainside NJ 07092 (908) 789 - 8900

CHEMTECH

NAME NO. Prep Date Expiration D Prepared By

FROM

MP10680 02/27/2012 02/28/2012CCB (Hg 0.00 PPB SOLUTION)

495.000ml of DI Water(W1152) + 5.000ml of Nitric Acid, Instra-Analyzed  (cs/4x2.5L)(M2264)  = Final 

Quantity: 500.000  ml

ALPA

RecipeID

1352

http://74.0.250.136/ECHEM08/Echem/Purchase/Purlabbottledetails.aspx?version=MP10680


 Metals   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284, Sheffield Street, Mountainside NJ 07092 (908) 789 - 8900

CHEMTECH

NAME NO. Prep Date Expiration D Prepared By

FROM

MP10686 02/28/2012 02/29/2012STANNOUS CHLORIDE SOLUTION

450.000ml of DI Water(W1152) + 50.000gram of Stannous Chloride  (cs/4x500g)(M2177) + 50.000ml of 

Hydrochloric Acid, Instra-Analyzed  (cs/6x2.5L)(M2281)  = Final Quantity: 500.000  ml

ALPA

RecipeID

68

http://74.0.250.136/ECHEM08/Echem/Purchase/Purlabbottledetails.aspx?version=MP10686
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